RESOLUTION 4-22

ADOPTING THE 2023-2050 CORPO TRANSPORTATION PLAN PERFORMANCE MEASURES

WHEREAS, the Central Ohio Rural Planning Organization (CORPO) Committee is designated as the Regional Transportation Planning Organization (RTPO) for Fairfield, Knox, Madison, Marion, Morrow, Pickaway and Union counties; and

WHEREAS, the CORPO is responsible for the development of the 2023-2050 CORPO Transportation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the CORPO adopted goals and objectives for the 2023-2050 CORPO Transportation Plan via resolution 3-22; and

WHEREAS, CORPO staff developed draft performance measures to monitor the progress of advancing the CORPO Transportation Plan goals and objectives; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the CORPO Public Participation Plan, a draft list of 2023-2050 CORPO Transportation Plan Performance Measures were provided to the CORPO County Subcommittees and the CORPO Committee for review in September 2022, with the comment period ending in October 2022; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE OF THE **CENTRAL OHIO RURAL PLANNING ORGANIZATION**:

- Section 1. That it adopts the 2023-2050 CORPO Transportation Plan Performance Measures shown in the Attachment.
- Section 2. That the CORPO Committee finds and determines that all formal deliberations and actions of this committee concerning and relating to the adoption of this resolution were taken in open meetings of this committee.

Mark Forrest, Onair or Jeff Stauch, Vice Chair
CENTRAL OHIO RURAL PLANNING ORGANIZATION

11.10.22

Date

Prepared by: CORPO Staff

Attachment:

- 2023-2050 CORPO Transportation Plan Performance Measures